Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
AMERICAN SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - California ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines): Execution Date(s): March 31, 2005 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ■No	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Suzuki Motor Corporation Street Address: 300 Takatsuka-cho City: Hamamatsu-shi State: Shizuoka-ken Country: JAPAN Zip: Association Citizenship: General Partnership Citizenship:	
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Amalgamation/Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s).	
2,241,261; 2,246,662 Additional sheet(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): GRAND VITARA & VITARA		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-638-6666 Fax 202-393-5350 Attorney Docket No.: T-35088USO & T-35089USO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 ■ Authorized to be charged by credit card ■ Form attached ■ Should the credit card form become detached or the amount be insufficient, please charge our Deposit Account, No. 06-1358	
9. Signature: Simor L. Moskowitz	Date: April 15, 2005	
Signature	Total number of pages6	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date between AMERICAN SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION., a California corporation, whose principal place of business is 3251 E. Imperial Highway, Brea, California 92821 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose principal place of business is 300 Takatsuka-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademarks and the U.S. registrations therefor, as set forth in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, and the listed registrations, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, and the listed U.S. registrations therefor, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 31st day of March _____, 2005.

By: Koich: Snzwki, President, Automotive Operations

[SEAL]

R:\Home\ASTEWA\ASSIGNME\SUZUKI.ASS.wp4

R. 15. 2005 3:21PM JACOBSON, HOLMAN NO. 725 P. 4

SCHEDULE A

Marie ()	TATION SO	MA ISTE DATERNALIV
2,241,261	GRAND VITARA	April 20, 1999
2,246,662	VITARA	May 18, 1999

- 2 **-**

RECORDED: 04/15/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0130